| ☐ The Debtor is a transmitting utility as defined in ALA CODE 7-9-105(n). | No. of Additional Sheets Presented: | This FINANCING STATEMENT is presented to a Filing Officer for filing pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code. | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| Return copy or recorded original to: | <u></u> | THIS SPACE FOR USE OF FILING OFFICER Date, Time, Number & Filing Office | | |
| Alabama Power Company | | | | |
| 600 North 18th Street | | | | |
| Birmingham, Alabama 35291 | | | | |
| Attention: Charles Bazemor | îe | | | |
| Pre-paid Acct. # | (Last Name First if a Person) | | | |
| | ,, | | | |
| Carden, Ethel S. Rt. 2, Box 500 | | | | |
| Calera, AL 35040 | | SE REPART OF THE PROPERTY OF T | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Social Security/Tax ID | _ | BA SEE | | |
| 2A. Name and Address of Debtor (IF ANY) | (Last Name First if a Person) | BATE BY C | | |
| | | F W S | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Social Security/Tax ID # | <u>.</u> | | | |
| Additional debtors on attached UCC-E | | | | |
| 3. SECURED PARTY) (Last Name First if a Person) | <u></u> | 4. ASSIGNEE OF SECURED PARTY (IF ANY) (Last Name First if a Person) | | |
| Alabama Power Company | | | | |
| 600 North 18th Street | | | | |
| Birmingham, Alabama 35291 | | Robb, Charlene | | |
| | | | | |
| Social Security/Tax ID # | | | | |
| Additional secured parties on attached UCC-E | | | | |
| 5. The Financing Statement Covers the Following Types (or i | | acception and replacements thereto | | |
| located on the property describ | bed on Schedule A at | cessories and replacements thereto, tached hereto. | | |
| | | 5A. Enter Code(s) From | | |
| <u>Installed (1) Carrier Heatpump</u> | | Back of Form That Best Describes The Collateral Covered | | |
| Model # 500036 | Serial # 0591C4 | By This Filing: | | |
| MODEL # DUCOUSO | Seriai # ODAIC | <u>42887</u> | | |
| For value received Dehtor her | ohv granje a eocuriju | interest to Secured Party in the | | |
| foregoing collateral. | oby graine a occurry | | | |
| Record Owner of Property: Et | hol B Carden (| | | |
| Medala amile of Labord, Eff | nei D. Caracii | | | |
| Check X if covered: Products of Collateral are also co | overed. | 8.25+16.00=24.25 | | |
| 6. This statement is filed without the debtor's signature to per (check X, if so) | | 7. Complete only when filing with the Judge of Probate: The initial indebtedness secured by this financing statement is \$ 5470.00 | | |
| ☐ already subject to a security interest in another jurisdictio ☐ already subject to a security interest in another jurisdictio | | Mortgage tax due (15¢ per \$100.00 or fraction thereof) \$ | | |
| to this state. Which is proceeds of the original collateral described about the control of the | | 8. This financing statement covers timber to be cut, crops, or fixtures and is to be cross indexed in the real estate mortgage records (Describe real estate and if debtor does not have | | |
| perfected. | | an interest of record, give name of record owner in Box 5) | | |
| acquired after a change of name, identity or corporate str as to which the filing has lapsed. | ucture of debtor | Signature(s) of Secured Party(ies) (Required only if filed without debtor's Signature — see Box 6) | | |
| Ethe W | Don | | | |
| Signature(s) of Debtor(s) | | Signature(s) of Secured Party(ies) or Assignee | | |
| Signature(e) of Debtoyle) | | Signature(s) of Secured Party(ies) or Assignee | | |
| Signature(s) of Debtor(s) Ethel B. Carden | | Alabama Power Company | | |
| Type Name of Individual or Business (1) FILING OFFICER COPY — ALPHABETICAL (3) FILING OFF | FICER COPY — ACKNOWLEDGEMENT | Type Name of Individual or Business STANDARD FORM — UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE — FORM UCC-1 | | |
| (2) FILING OFFICER COPY — NUMERICAL (4) FILE COPY | - SECOND PARTY(S) | (5) FILE COPY DEBTOR(S) Approved by The Secretary of State of Alabama | | |
| (2) FILING OFFICER COPY — NUMERICAL (4) FILE COPY | - SECOND PARTY(S) | (5) FILE COPY DEBTOR(S) Approved by The Secretary of State of Alabama | | |

| | WALLACE, ELLIS, F | | | |
|--|---|--|---|--|
| orm 1- | -1-27 Rev. 1-66 | | | |
| | RANTY DEED-Lawyers Title Insu | rance Corporation, Birmi | ngnam, Alabama | |
| TAT! | Shelby COUNTY | KNOW ALL MEN BY T | HESE PRESENTS: | |
| Chat i | in consideration of One and r | 10/100 (\$1.00) | Dollar and love | and affection |
| or we, | undersigned grantor (whether one Alton Eugene Carden Smitherman and husba husband George Delly In referred to as grantor, whether o | and wife, Lucr and, Larry Wayn vyn Pickett | etia Ann Carden; e Smitherman; Rh | |
| | Ethel V. Card | en 500, Calera, A | 3.5040 | |
| here | sn referred to as grantee, whether of Shelby | one or more), the follows | | tuated in |
| ne 136 | Property described o and parcel hereof as Exhibit "A" is signe | fully as if se | et out herein, wi | hich said |
| 34 / R | The grantors herein Carden, deceased, an Carden. | | | |
| 800K | | | | -, |
| | | | | -· -· |
| | | | | • |
| | | | | |
| | ; | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| A their l unless heirs, agains | AND TO HOLD to the said grand I (we) do for myself (ourselves) heirs and assigns, that I am (we are so otherwise noted above; that I (we) executors and administrators shall st the lawful claims of all persons. N. WITNESS WHEREOF, We April | and for my (our) heirs, exectly seized in fee sin have a good right to sell warrant and defend the have hereunto set | ecutors, and administrators mple of said premises; that t and convey the same as afore same to the said GRANTE | they are free from all encumbrances, esaid; that I (we) will and my (our) ES, their heirs and assigns forever. |
| ز ميري | retia Ann Carden | 7) - (************************************ | altan Eu | gen Carolin (Seal) |
| -úCI | retia Ann Carden | (Seel) | Alton Eugene C | `arden · |
| Σa τί ⊹ ∠ | ry Wayne Smitherman | | Donna Faye Smi | Therman (Litt(Seal) |
| je o i | rge Dellwyn Pickett | (Seal) | Rhonda Kaye Pi | ckett / L CALL (Seal) |
| STAT | Shelby COUNTY | | General Acknowledgment | |
| rereb | the undersigned by certify that Alton Eugene | | | |
| whose | e name S are sign | red to the foregoing conve | yance, and who are kn | own to me, acknowledged before me |
| G | e day the same bears date. Siven under my hand and official seal | this3.C. day of | A | Fil. A. D., 1983 |
| | م م | | 1 / 1 A // | |
| eh | Box 500 (SEE OTHER SII | .(. | Mene K. | tary Public, State Sp Alary Publicarge |

COUNTY OF SKELL I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Donna Faye Smitherman and husband, Larry Wayne Smitherman, whose names are signed to the foregoing conveyance and who are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, they executed the same voluntarily on the Given under my hand and official seal this _ 305 day the same bears date. , 198 3 . day of April STATE OF ALABAMA. COUNTY OF 3) A I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Rhonda Kaye Pickett and husband, George Dellwyn Pickett, whose names are signed to the foregoing conveyance and who are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date. Given under my hand and official seal this 198-3 day of Apri<u>l</u> 800K Notary Public, State of Alabama of Large My Commission Expires December 1, 1985 Barried by Western Sulety Company

STATE OF ALABAMA

WARRANTY DE STATE OF ALABAMA, County.

LAWYERS TITLE INSURANCE
CORPORATION
Title Insurance
BIRMINGHAM, ALA.

Judge of Probate

DEED TAX \$
RECORD FEE \$
TOTAL \$

TURN TO

7 me 138

€00

Begin at the Southwest corner of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 17, Township 21 South, Range 2 West, and run North on the West line of said Quarter-Quarter section a distance of 207.46 feet to a point on the East right of way line of U. S. Highway 31, thence run in a northwesterly direction on said East right of way line a distance of 411.19 feet to the point of beginning, thence continue in a straight line on said East right of way line a distance of 104.7 feet to a point, thence turn an angle of 110016 right and run 500 to a point, thence turn an angle of 69044 right and run parallel to the said east right of way line of Highway 31 a distance of 104.7 feet to a point, thence turn an angle of 110016 right and run 500 feet to the point of beginning. Containing 1.2 acres, more or less, SUBJECT TO AND TOCETHER WITH an easement in a well for domestic water and rights in connection therewith for use of grantee and others as reserved in a deed dated this date from Grantor to Lula B. Kassey, conveying to her the land on which said wall is located.

SUBJECT TO existing easements and rights of way and subject to State and County

PARCEL TWO:

Begin at the SW corner of the 95% of the SM of Section 17, Township 21 South, Range 2 Vest; and run North on the Vest line of said Quarter Quarter Section a distance of 207.46 feet to a point on the East right of way line of U. S. Highway 31; thence run in a Northwesterly direction on said East right of way line a distance of 396.19 feet to the point of beginning, and which point constitutes the SW corner of the land now owned by grantee; thence turn an angle of 110 deg. 16' right and run along the South boundary of the property of grantee, a distance of 500 feet to a point; thence turn an angle of 69 deg. 44' right and run parallel to the said East right of way line of Highway 31 a distance of 20 feet to a point; thence turn an angle of 110 deg. 16' right and run parallel with the South boundary of property now owned by grantee, a distance of 500 feet to a point on the East right of way line of U. S. Highway 31; thence run Borthwesterly along the East boundary of the right of way of said Highway 20 feet to the point of beginning.

SIGNED FOR IDENTIFICATION:

Deedter 100
Leedter 100
Leedte

Alton Eugene Carden

Lucretia Ann Carden

Donna Faye Smitherman

Larry Wayne Smitherman

Along Activity

Rhonda Kaye Pickett

George Dellwyn Pickett

GRANTORS